paid up paid up

capital capital*

Mr. A. Saravanan 10 10 September 15, Cash 10 9.27% 6.67% 1 year
1999

10 10 March 20, Cash 50,000
2002

10 10 October 03, Cash 393,396
2000

10 10 January 31, Cash 375,000
2005

Total 818,406

Mr. R. Jagadish 10 10 September 15, Cash 10 9.27% 6.67% 1 year
1999

10 10 March 20, Cash 50,000
2002

10 10 October 03, Cash 393,396
2000

10 10 January 31, Cash 375,000
2005

Total 818,406

Total 1,636,812 18.54% 13.34%

# All allotted shares have been fully paid up from the date of allotment i.e. the date of allotment and the date on which the Equity
Shares were fully paid-up are the same.

* Assuming all 300,000 stock options granted have been exercised.

The Promoters’ contribution has been brought into the extent of not less than the specified minimum lot and from persons defined as
promoters under the SEBI DIP Guidelines. The Equity Shares subject to lock-in will be transferable subject to compliance with the SEBI
DIP Guidelines as amended from time to time.

19

3. Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the Issue:

Pre-Issue Post-Issue

Share Holders Number of % Shareholding Number of % Shareholding
Equity Shares Equity Shares

Promoters

Mr. A. Saravanan 2,045,010 23.2% 2,045,010 17.1%

Mr. R. Jagadish 2,045,010 23.2% 2,045,010 17.1%

Others

Euronet 2,152,317 24.4% 2,152,317 17.9%

KMVFC 1,688,092 19.1% 1,688,092 14.1%

CCRT International Holding B.V 684,362 7.8% 684,362 5.7%

Spark Capital Advisors (India) Private Limited 30,000 0.3% 30,000 0.3%

Directors 60,000 0.7% 60,000 0.5%

ESOP* 0 0% 0 0%

Individuals 120,050 1.4% 120,050 1.0%

Equity Shares allotted pursuant to the Issue$ - 0.0% 3,141,200 26.3%

Total Equity 8,824,841 100.0% 11,966,041 100.0%

$ Includes reservation for Employees amounting to 149,600 Equity Shares.

* 300,000 stock options have been granted to our employees under ESOP 2004 and will vest only after June 30, 2005.

4. Our top 10 shareholders and the number of Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each held by them on the date of filing this Prospectus with
RoC is as follows:

Sl. Name of Shareholders No. of Percentage
No. Equity Shares shareholding

1. Mr. A. Saravanan 2,045,010 23.2%

2. Mr. R. Jagadish 2,045,010 23.2%

3. Euronet 2,152,317 24.4%

4. KMVCF 1,688,092 19.1%

5. CCRT International Holdings B.V. 684,362 7.8%

6. Mr. D. Padmanabhan 100,000 1.1%

7. Dr. Bala V. Balachandran 50,000 0.6%

8. Spark Capital Advisors (India) Private Limited 30,000 0.3%

9. Mr. Rajeev Ahuja 20,000 0.2%

10. Mr. N. S. Raghuram 10,000 0.1%

20

5. Our top 10 shareholders and the number of Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each held by them 10 days prior to date of filing this
Prospectus with RoC is as follows:

Sl. Name of Shareholders No. of Percentage
No. Equity Shares shareholding

1. Mr. A. Saravanan 2,045,010 23.2%

2. Mr. R. Jagadish 2,045,010 23.2%

3. Euronet 2,152,317 24.4%

4. KMVCF 1,688,092 19.1%

5. CCRT International Holdings B.V. 684,362 7.8%

6. Mr. D. Padmanabhan 100,000 1.1%

7. Dr. Bala V. Balachandran 50,000 0.6%

8. Spark Capital Advisors (India) Private Limited 30,000 0.3%

9. Mr. Rajeev Ahuja 20,000 0.2%

10. Mr. N. S. Raghuram 10,000 0.1%

6. Our top 10 shareholders and the number of Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each held by them two years prior to date of filing of this
Prospectus with RoC is as follows:

Sl. Name of Shareholders No. of Percentage
No. Equity Shares shareholding

1. Mr. A. Saravanan 1,750,010 40.2%

2. Mr. R. Jagadish 1,750,010 40.2%

3. IDBI Limited 750,000 17.2%

4. Dr. Bala V. Balachandran 50,000 1.2%

5. Euronet 35,000 0.8%

6. KMVCF 20,000 0.5%

7. Mr. P. Swaminathan 10 0.0%

8. Mr. B. Hariharan 10 0.0%

9. Mr. N. Kartikeyan 10 0.0%

10. Mr. G. Viswanathan 10 0.0%

11. Mr. Viswanathkrishnan 10 0.0%

7. There are no outstanding warrants, options or rights to convert debentures, loans or other instruments in our Equity Shares.

21

8. None of our Promoters, members of our promoter group or our Directors have purchased or sold any Equity Shares, during a
period of six months preceding the date on which this Prospectus is filed with RoC, except as stated below:

Sr. No. Date of Transfer Transferor Transferee Number of Price per Equity
Equity Shares Shares (in Rs.)

1 January 31, 2005 IDBI Limited Mr. A. Saravanan 375,000 38.5

2 January 31, 2005 IDBI Limited Mr. R. Jagadish 375,000 38.5

3 January 31, 2005 Mr. A. Saravanan Mr. D. Padmanabhan 50,000 150.0